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1 L.D. 666 

2 (Filing No. H-206 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 
8 
9 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/I,, to 
Bill, "AN ACT to Create the Maine 
cil." 

H.P. 496, L.D. 666, 
Health Policy Coun-

10 Amend the Bill in section 2, in that part desig-
11 nated "§19102." by adding after subsection 1 the fol-
12 lowing: 

13 '2. Health promotion. "Health promotion" means 
14 any combination of health education and related orga-
15 nizational, political and economic interventions de 
16 signed to bring about behavioral and environmental 
17 changes conducive to health.' 

18 Further amend the Bill by striking out all of 
19 section 3 and inserting in its place the following: 

20 'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are 
21 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
22 purposes of this Act. 

23 

24 MAINE HEALTH POLICY 
25 ADVISORY COUNCIL 

26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

Positions 
Personal Services 

Funds to be used for 
an Executive Direc­
tor, one Comprehen­
sive Health Planner 
II and one Clerk 
Typist III. 

All Other 

1987-88 

(3 ) 
$ 64,500 

56,250 

1988-89 

(3 ) 
$ 86,000 

55,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "II" to H.P. 496, L.D. 666 

1 Total $120,750 $141,000' 

2 STATEMENT OF FACT 

3 This amendment adds a definition of health promo-
4 tion and amends the appropriation. 

5 3051052787 

Reported by the Committee on Human Resources 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5/29/87 (Filing No. H-206) 
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