MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1		L	.D. 666
2		(Filing)	No. H-206)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF M HOUSE OF REPRES 113TH LEGIS FIRST REGULAR	SENTATIVES SLATURE	
7 8 9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A' Bill, "AN ACT to Create the Mcil."	' to H.P. 496, Maine Health Po	, L.D. 666, olicy Coun-
10 11 12	Amend the Bill in section nated "§19102." by adding aft lowing:	n 2, in that pater subsection	art desig- 1 the fol-
13 14 15 16 17	'2. Health promotion. any combination of health edu nizational, political and eco signed to bring about beha changes conducive to health.'	cation and rel nomic interver vioral and env	ated orga- ntions de-
18 19	Further amend the Bill by section 3 and inserting in		
20 21 22	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. appropriated from the General purposes of this Act.	The following Fund to carry	funds are out the
23		1987-88	1988-89
24 25	MAINE HEALTH POLICY ADVISORY COUNCIL		
26 27	Positions Personal Services	(3) \$ 64,500	(3) \$ 86,000
28 29 30 31 32 33	Funds to be used for an Executive Direc- tor, one Comprehen- sive Health Planner II and one Clerk Typist III.		
34	All Other	56,250	55,000

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 496, L.D. 666

1	Total		\$120,750	\$141,000'
2		STATEMENT OF	FACT	
3 4		mendment adds a defi mends the appropriat		ealth promo-
5				3051052787

Reported by the Committee on Human Resources Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/29/87 (Filing No. H-206)